Wade Williams
Mark W. Hoffman
Frank Zulski, Jr.
Brent Shank, PE
Engineer-Manager
Lisa Kleeman
Finance Director



Harbor Springs, MI 49740 Office: (231) 347-8142 Fax: (231) 347-5787 www.emmetcrc.org

2265 E. Hathaway Road

January 3, 2024

## **BID NOTICE – 2024 MATERIALS and SERVICES**

Sealed bids will be received until **1:00 p.m., Monday, February 5, 2024**, by the Emmet County Road Commission at their offices located at 2265 E. Hathaway Road, Harbor Springs, MI, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud for furnishing the annual requirements of the following items:

24-01	Bituminous Emulsion	24-06	Diesel Fuel Supply
24-02	Cold Patch	24-07	Tree Service
24-03	Dust Control	24-08	Culvert Materials
24-04	Hot Mix Asphalt		
24-05	Pavement Marking		

All bids must be submitted on ECRC Bid Sheets in a sealed envelope (one item per envelope) clearly identifying the bidder and bid item. Forms can be obtained by contacting the Road Commission at (231)347-8142 or on the ECRC website emmetcrc.org.

The Emmet County Road Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities in the bid procedure and to award in the best interest of the Emmet County Road Commission.